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2026 Regular Session     The Florida Senate  

 COMMITTEE MEETING EXPANDED AGENDA 

   

    HEALTH POLICY 

 Senator Burton, Chair 

 Senator Harrell, Vice Chair 

 
MEETING DATE: Wednesday, February 11, 2026 

TIME: 3:00—5:30 p.m. 
PLACE: Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building 

MEMBERS: Senator Burton, Chair; Senator Harrell, Vice Chair; Senators Berman, Calatayud, Davis, Gaetz, 
Leek, Massullo, Osgood, Passidomo, and Trumbull 

 

TAB OFFICE and APPOINTMENT (HOME CITY) FOR TERM ENDING COMMITTEE ACTION 

 
 

 
Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for consideration of the below-
named executive appointments to the offices indicated. 
 

 
 

 Secretary of Health Care Administration   

1  Harris, Shevaun () Pleasure of Governor Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 10 Nays 1 

 

 Board of Clinical Social Work, Marriage and Family Therapy, 
and Mental Health Counseling 

  

2  Kraus, Tanya () 10/31/2026 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Reed, Stacey L. (Santa Rosa Beach) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  O'Brien, Alexandra L. (Tallahassee) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Dentistry   

3  Anderson, Marc () 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  White, Nicholas (Winter Park) 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Traverso, Elizabeth K. () 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Marshall, Chadwick Justin (Fort Walton Beach) 10/31/2027 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Mallah, Jessica (Odessa) 10/31/2026 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Hill, Karyn (Parkland) 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Forrest, Andrew (Fort Lauderdale) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Cherry, Bradley (Ponte Vedra Beach) 10/31/2027 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Medicine   

4  Balaji, Gobivenkata (Satellite Beach) 10/31/2026 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Sargeant, Deborah A. (Gulf Stream) 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=98bvwzu%2FhjZ78h0kG94tq1a9aF8%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0035%20Harris%2C%20Shevaun%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=0dhYVE6Si0yzz7NWpSVhMtsu%2FYM%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0220%20Kraus%2C%20Tanya%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=4o%2Brwz%2FGrN%2Fy5FvzLeQrFT%2Bpkfg%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0220%20Reed%2C%20Stacey%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=kzb2YcSniQSbYPDuMSUkaeCpX4E%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0220%20O%27Brien%2C%20Alexandra%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=9VaX%2FB114CsfPI4GaP01u6a2XaY%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0560%20Anderson%2C%20Marc%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=G5l9ZQM1tqGGO1WCSpo3AriMB%2F8%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0560%20White%2C%20Nicholas%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=YLgliQ%2F5Ca8CYYyprsSgjeGA44Q%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0560%20Traverso%2C%20Elizabeth%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=w3C2oyGTdpkhWm6XB3qZmkg6YKI%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0560%20Marshall%2C%20Chadwick%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=u9nnlJf4MzEzu23HVgdn2lOJ2J8%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0560%20Mallah%2C%20Jessica%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=MThBF7%2B3T1pAHxks9NwCfMrRg%2BU%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0560%20Hill%2C%20Karyn%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=77wn3z6dZmfOfCzXTmTTVviYx%2BQ%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0560%20Forrest%2C%20Andrew%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=f1xBwr7N8sHqXuEuyAe0WqepUHw%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA0560%20Cherry%2C%20Bradley%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=xJgiLhUm5QWhy%2B0I6Tm1AVZbwyc%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1535%20Balaji%2C%20Gobivenkata%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=V7DheGYNNmuyQQC%2Bkisu5i%2B%2FsMM%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1535%20Sargeant%2C%20Deborah%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
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  Littell, John (Ocala) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Justice, Nicole (Valrico) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Hunter, Patrick () 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Gross, Lee (Port Charlotte) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Diamond, David A. (Winter Park) 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Derick, Amy () 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Nursing   

5  Becker, Deborah (The Villages) 10/31/2027 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Wolf, Lindsay (Julington Creek) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Wages, Jennifer (Panama City) 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Schafer, Patricia P. (Ocala) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Roster, Fidelia Herrera (Palm Coast) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Mueller, Christine (Sunrise) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Osteopathic Medicine   

6  Rooney, Derek Patrick, Jr. () 10/31/2027 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Reid-Paul, Theresa S. (Fort Lauderdale) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Pharmacy   

7  Hickman, Jonathan M. (Tallahassee) 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  West, Stephen "Ryan" (Tallahassee) 10/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

  Mikhael, Mark W. (Seminole) 10/31/2028 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 7 Nays 0 

 

http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=7QD9sbqJvs7WCK%2FFHsIRXozuCIQ%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1535%20Littell%2C%20John%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=hDYlY43quH6bgsbogQbfaKvbxqg%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1535%20Justice%2C%20Nicole%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=oxWiAU0w1BpUNFgrOcPxiapaW2g%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1535%20Hunter%2C%20Patrick%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=TZn0IXzCFf7jZTxjdI6iVA9nUvo%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1535%20Gross%2C%20Lee%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=OsLBpXCAteVgWtmu3CZIro%2FCo7c%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1535%20Diamond%2C%20David%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=tOBjf4szxAp1Immay5XmRxRsD%2Bg%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1535%20Derick%2C%20Amy%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=6c1e%2BsB1MbK9qReQv060%2BP4ogFw%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1605%20Becker%2C%20Deborah%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=h4XSSkBB1w3xyfVd3SFfI4LbReY%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1605%20Wolf%2C%20Lindsay%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=3K6xcrh7mJGVH8LcvXo%2Fd5ERNUI%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1605%20Wages%2C%20Jennifer%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=NhCbB%2Fa1Uc1NCqEwdvFT9ilJds8%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1605%20Schafer%2C%20Patricia%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=pNfIn6Olp%2FNh7iJHuMDc5oRz5cY%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1605%20Roster%2C%20Fidelia%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=uxPd5YFzAci5KfuTLvWUU9EGGWw%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1605%20Mueller%2C%20Christine%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=m7dm32IY72KlXCJSEkPrk94rbbI%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1685%20Rooney%2C%20Derek%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=EpQbxmNWinNb%2BXBX%2FFrZE0rqAw4%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1685%20Reid-Paul%2C%20Theresa%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=g87G9Hisb12lFmvJrKkVg6tiidY%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1725%20Hickman%2C%20Jonathan%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=ridRohPP4ke4Den%2FDim1hjnVj2E%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1725%20West%2C%20Stephen%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=JRogh3yyLEHKR9B005EiP%2BYvlPw%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FA1725%20Mikhael%2C%20Mark%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
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TAB BILL NO. and INTRODUCER 
BILL DESCRIPTION and 

SENATE COMMITTEE ACTIONS COMMITTEE ACTION 

 
8 
 

 
SB 688 
Rodriguez 
(Similar H 223, Compare S 542) 
 

 
Naturopathic Medicine; Creating the Board of 
Naturopathic Medicine within the Department of 
Health; prohibiting unlicensed persons from practicing 
naturopathic medicine or promoting, identifying, or 
describing themselves using specified titles or 
abbreviations; providing for licensure by examination 
of naturopathic doctors; providing for licensure by 
endorsement of naturopathic doctors; revising 
continuing education requirements for naturopathic 
doctors, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Favorable 
AHS   
FP   
 

 
Favorable 
        Yeas 8 Nays 3 
 

 
9 
 

 
SB 1414 
Polsky 
(Identical H 1203) 
 

 
Education on Congenital Cytomegalovirus; Requiring 
the Department of Health, in consultation with medical 
experts identified by the department, to develop 
educational materials on congenital cytomegalovirus 
for distribution to expectant and new parents or 
caregivers; requiring certain hospitals, birth centers, 
and obstetrics and gynecology physician practices to 
provide the educational materials to such parents and 
caregivers; requiring the licensing boards of certain 
health care practitioners, beginning on a specified 
date, to require such practitioners to complete a 
board-approved course on congenital 
cytomegalovirus as a part of initial licensure and 
every other licensure renewal, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Fav/CS 
AHS   
FP   
 

 
Fav/CS 
        Yeas 10 Nays 0 
 

 
10 
 

 
SB 186 
Garcia 
(Similar CS/H 1201) 
 

 
Student Health and Safety; Revising Department of 
Health responsibilities for educational programs 
concerning epilepsy; revising the definition of the term 
“school”; revising requirements for a student’s 
individualized seizure action plan; revising the list of 
which employees must complete training in the care 
of students with epilepsy and seizure disorders, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Fav/CS 
ED   
RC   
 

 
Fav/CS 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
 

http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00688
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00688
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=gJLwCk0KpOdSNk8UPrwNYcPkuJo%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS00688%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01414
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01414
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=ooz%2BFoQKyhE5p%2BInYJYkwQUF8Vo%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS01414%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00186
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00186
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=ofzKvOv6v%2Fs2vvcHjOmbMleyYu4%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS00186%20Vote%20Record.PDF
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SENATE COMMITTEE ACTIONS COMMITTEE ACTION 

 
11 
 

 
SB 902 
Garcia 
(Identical H 733) 
 

 
Department of Health; Defining the term “low-
income”; deleting the definition of the term “medically 
underserved area”; revising requirements for 
department approval of qualified physicians and 
medical directors of medical marijuana treatment 
centers; prohibiting medical marijuana treatment 
center cultivating, processing, or dispensing facilities 
from being located within a specified distance of 
parks, child care facilities, or facilities providing early 
learning services; revising duties of the department in 
administering the Early Steps Program, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Fav/CS 
AHS   
RC   
 

 
Fav/CS 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
 

 
12 
 

 
SB 196 
Sharief 
(Identical H 327, Compare H 
1515) 
 

 
Uterine Fibroid Research Database; Requiring the 
Department of Health to include uterine fibroids in a 
specified list of diseases it issues; deleting a 
prohibition on the inclusion of personal identifying 
information in the database, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Fav/CS 
AHS   
FP   
 

 
Fav/CS 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
 

 
13 
 

 
SB 1574 
Bracy Davis 
(Similar H 1335) 
 

 
Newborn Screenings; Citing this act as “Mattie’s 
Law”; requiring that newborns, beginning on a 
specified date, be screened for biliary atresia; 
requiring the Department of Health to consult with the 
Genetics and Newborn Screening Advisory Council 
before adopting certain rules; requiring hospitals that 
provide birthing services to screen for biliary atresia in 
a specified manner, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Favorable 
AHS   
FP   
 

 
Favorable 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
 

 
14 
 

 
SB 878 
Yarborough 
(Identical H 1347) 
 

 
Clinical Laboratory Personnel; Requiring that an 
applicant who qualifies for licensure under specified 
provisions provide proof of such qualification and pay 
the required fees to be eligible for licensure; requiring 
that applicants for licensure as a technologist or 
technician who meet specified criteria be deemed to 
have satisfied minimum qualifications for licensure to 
perform high or moderate complexity testing as a 
technologist or technician, as applicable, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Favorable 
AHS   
RC   
 

 
Favorable 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
 

http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00902
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00902
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=ZVSkKkiK%2Bm89D6UJ5EOUleGdTMA%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS00902%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00196
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00196
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=r1eH065%2BtSWR7NBCRkS11OkJWFA%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS00196%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01574
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01574
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=f5hiavdw4PuR2VtITPR2dNUPHSo%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS01574%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00878
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00878
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=rJQlCg4NzXtQmpgL0UzlIxDN%2BOM%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS00878%20Vote%20Record.PDF


COMMITTEE MEETING EXPANDED AGENDA 
Health Policy 
Wednesday, February 11, 2026, 3:00—5:30 p.m.            
 

 

 S-036 (10/2008) 
02112026.1753 Page 5 of 6 

TAB BILL NO. and INTRODUCER 
BILL DESCRIPTION and 
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15 
 

 
SB 1092 
Massullo 
(Compare CS/H 567) 
 

 
Podiatric Medicine; Requiring certain podiatric 
physicians, instead of all podiatric physicians, to 
complete specified continuing education; authorizing 
podiatric physicians to perform stem cell therapy not 
approved by the United States Food and Drug 
Administration under certain circumstances; requiring 
podiatric physicians who perform such therapies to 
use stem cell therapy products obtained from facilities 
that adhere to applicable current good manufacturing 
practices, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Fav/CS 
AHS   
RC   
 

 
Fav/CS 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
 

 
16 
 

 
SB 1032 
Calatayud 
(Compare H 719) 
 

 
Medical Marijuana; Increasing the number of supply 
limits of marijuana which a qualified physician may 
issue in a single physician certification for the medical 
use of marijuana; revising the frequency with which 
qualified physicians must evaluate existing qualified 
patients for a physician certification for the medical 
use of marijuana; revising the frequency with which 
qualified patient and caregiver identification cards 
must be renewed, from annually to biennially, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Fav/CS 
AHS   
AP   
 

 
Fav/CS 
        Yeas 10 Nays 1 
 

 
17 
 

 
SB 1684 
Calatayud 
(Similar CS/CS/H 1443, Compare 
CS/H 1445, Linked S 1686) 
 

 
Parkinson’s Disease Registry; Subject to a specific 
appropriation, requiring the Department of Health to 
contract with the Consortium for Parkinson’s Disease 
Research within the University of South Florida for a 
specified purpose; beginning on a specified date, 
requiring physicians who diagnose or treat a patient 
with Parkinson’s disease to report specified 
information to the registry; requiring physicians to 
notify patients orally and in writing of specified 
information before submitting reports to the registry; 
requiring the Parkinson’s Disease Research Board to 
submit quarterly reports to the department, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Favorable 
AHS   
FP   
 

 
Favorable 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
 

http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01092
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01092
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=7naZlsAPmkOTwi5LAYVqZpvYJCo%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS01092%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01032
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01032
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=k1BeT4jkbP6NQyM9aE%2BABXsVK9U%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS01032%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01684
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01684
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=tFtrZvsRncrHmHmFV6u0eqCBhOc%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS01684%20Vote%20Record.PDF
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18 
 

 
SB 1686 
Calatayud 
(Similar CS/H 1445, Compare 
CS/CS/H 1443, Linked S 1684) 
 

 
Public Records/Parkinson’s Disease Registry; 
Providing an exemption from public records 
requirements for certain records and personal 
identifying information submitted to the Parkinson’s 
Disease Registry; providing for future legislative 
review and repeal; providing a statement of public 
necessity, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Fav/CS 
AHS   
FP   
 

 
Fav/CS 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
 

 
19 
 

 
SB 1760 
Brodeur 
(Compare H 697, H 1453, S 1158) 
 

 
Health Care Coverage; Establishing the Joint 
Legislative Committee on Medicaid Oversight for 
specified purposes; revising encounter data reporting 
requirements for prepaid Medicaid plans; requiring 
managed care plans to report to the Agency for 
Health Care Administration and the Office of 
Insurance Regulation the existence of and specified 
details relating to certain affiliations by a specified 
date and annually thereafter; revising requirements 
for contracts between a pharmacy benefit manager 
and a pharmacy benefits plan or program and a 
participating pharmacy; revising and specifying 
additional practices pharmacy benefit managers are 
prohibited from engaging in, etc. 
 
HP 02/11/2026 Fav/CS 
AP   
 

 
Fav/CS 
        Yeas 11 Nays 0 
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http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01686
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01686
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=%2FSLi1AhQKKzX8yJvqWJpQxXXf1Q%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS01686%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01760
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/01760
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=8ZC2tFItXpgxc3xcZiT0SbWXqns%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FHealth%20Policy%2FMeetings%2F2026-02-11%200300PM%2FS01760%20Vote%20Record.PDF

